
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503071
DATE : 19.06.2025

REQ TITLE : TRAVEL MOTOR 1012503091

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 01.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012503091

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 2700126518 MOTOR; POWER: 1.6 KW; VOLTAGE: 220D/380Y VAC;
PHASE: 3PH; FREQUENCYRATING: 50HZ;
AMPERAGE: 6.2/3.6A; SPEED: 1415RPM;
ENCLOSURE: IP5
5;POLE: 4P; POWER FACTOR: 0.82; ED: 60%;
INSULATION: F (B); TEMPERATURERATING: 50 DEG
C; MFR: DEMAG CRANES & COMPONENTS GMBH;
MPN:
ZBA 100 AL4 B050; MPN: 50700509, ADDITIONAL
INFO: BRAKE RATING: 33NM; 380V AC;171VDC 0.20A;
REGION: GERMANY; STD: EN60034-1; WEIG HT
: 32.2KG; A60TH-0-101; 32.2 KG; ANR:
322573-16010084.04; APPLICATION: M-EXTN BPST
63TCRANE; CRANE LONG TRAVEL; CRANE MODEL:
ZKKW  EZ
MPW63T H15.2-8/2; CRANESERIAL:
480-A03-0055-0916;

         1 EA

2 2700126488 MOTOR_AC; POWER: 13.3 KW; VOLTAGE: 220D/380Y
VAC; PHASE: 3PH; FREQUENCYRATING: 50HZ;
AMPERAGE: 49/28.5A; SPEED: 1410 RPM;
ENCLOSURE
: IP55;POLE: 4P; POWER FACTOR: 0.84; ED: 50%;
BRAKE: 140 NM; INSULATION: F;TEMPERATURE

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503071
DATE : 19.06.2025

REQ TITLE : TRAVEL MOTOR 1012503091

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 01.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012503091

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

RATING: 50DEG C; MPN: ZBR 132 C4 B140, MFR:
DEMAG CRANES &COMPONENTS GMBH; MPN:
34471605, ADDITIONAL INFO: BRAKE RATING:
187VDC0.26A; REGION: GERMANY; STD: EN60034-1;
WEIGHT :
32.2KG; A60T H-0-101;79.8 KG; ANR:
306467-16010084-02; APPLICATION: M-EXTN BPST
63T CRANE;CRANE MODEL: ZKKW EZMPW63T
H15.2-8/2; CRAN
E SERIAL: 480-A03-0055-0916;

3 2700126493 MOTOR_AC; POWER: 42.75 KW; VOLTAGE: 380 VAC;
PHASE: 3PH; FREQUENCYRATING: 50HZ;
AMPERAGE: 92.5 A; IM B3; SPEED: 1470 RPM;
ENCLOSURE
:IP55; POLE: 4P; POWER FACTOR: 0.82; S3-60%;
TEMPERATURE RATING: 50DEG C;MPN: K21R 225S
4 HB IGR TPM HW, MFR: DEMAG CRANES & COMPO
N
ENTS GMBH;STD: EN60034-1; WEIGHT: 282 KG;
MOTOR NR: 420520; APPLICATION: M-EXTNBPST
63T CRANE; CRANE MODEL: ZKKW EZMPW63T
H15.2-8 /2
; CRANE SERIAL:480-A03-0055-0916;

         1 EA

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503071
DATE : 19.06.2025

REQ TITLE : TRAVEL MOTOR 1012503091

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 01.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012503091

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

4 2700135008 MOTOR_AC; POWER:2.10KW; VOLTAGE: 220D/380Y
VAC; PHASE: 3PH; FREQUENCYRATING: 50HZ;
AMPERAGE: 8.3/4.8A; SPEED: 1410RPM;
ENCLOSURE: I
P55;POLE: 4P; TYPE: CYLINDRICAL ROTOR; DUTY:
INTERMITTENT; POWER FACTOR:0.82; BRAKE:
11NM; INSULATION: F; TEMPERATURE RATING:
60DE G
 C; GREENITEMS Y_N: YES; MFR: DEMAG CRANES &
COMPONENTS GMBH; MPN: ZBA 100 B4B050, MFR:
DEMAG CRANES & COMPONENTS GMBH;, ADDITION
AL
 INFO: BRAKERATING: 380VAC; 171VDC 0.20A;
EFFICIENCY: 100%; REGION: GERMANY;
STD:EN60034-1; WEIGHT: 32.2KG; APPLICATION:
STG TUR BIN
E HALL CRANE CROSSTRAVEL ; DEMAG;
A70T-H-1-115 ;MOTOR MIN GREEN CRITERIA: =/> IE2
ENERGYEFFICIENCY CLASS; GREEN
CATEGORY:MOTOR;

         1 EA

5 2700134992 ENCODER MOUNTING ELEMENT, MAKE:KONE
CRANE, PART NO:23848133

         5 SET

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 4  



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2012503071
DATE : 19.06.2025

REQ TITLE : TRAVEL MOTOR 1012503091

DELIVERY LOCATION : 0022 - M STORE

CLOSING DATE : 01.07.2025

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1012503091

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
TRAVEL MOTOR

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 4  

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


